

AFS-09-0178

May 05, 2009

Jerome M. Ebner AREVA Federal Services LLC 7207 IBM Drive, CLT-1D Charlotte, NC 28262

William Brach U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop EBB-30-02W + 308-3310 - MANAGEM COLUMN WASHINGTON D. C. 20555 Washington D.C. 20555 DACTAR Paderal Services LLC

Subject: Amendment Request for QA Program Approval Number 0938

Mr. Brach:

AMEN'S FRUGIS! IN USE TO U This letter submits a request by AREVA Federal Services LLC (AFS) that the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) amend Quality Assurance Program Approval Number 0938, Revision 0 (Docket Number 71-0938). The AFS corporate offices have moved. To reflect the new address, the information recorded in Approval Number 0938 (NRC Form 311) Block 2 should be changed to state:

AREVA Federal Services LLC 7475 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1100 Bethesda, MD 20814

All other information recorded on QA Program Approval Number 0938, Revision 0 is accurate, current, and should be retained as it is written. If for any reason you would like to discuss this request, please contact me at 704-805-2636, email at jerome.ebner@areva.com. Thank you.

CSS: (MBJ School)

그는 얼마를 어려워 Serome M. Ebner Sursey Trans

AREVA Federal Services LLC

NOTES WEAR OF THE The reflect title in the contraction that Control of Shiften THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF Manager, Quality Assurance Programs

LIVE PLSOU

JME/je

Sign of Amendation in the Carlo California Approval Number 1935

AREVA Federal Services LLC

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

William Brach

MMSSOI

TENESTIME TO STREET OF THE STREET